
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/13/24
at 12:49:30 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list
of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

11  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Ontario

142,103  Last reported odometer reading

2009 FORD ESCAPE
XLT
VIN: 1FMCU03779KC32778
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
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CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,913 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

05/08/2009 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2009 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership
12 yrs. 4

mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo. 6 days

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Ontario Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 9,104/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 112,647 142,103 ---
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02/08/2010 11,021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 17,737
kilometers

02/09/2010 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

02/08/2011 23,741 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 38,207
kilometers

02/09/2011 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

05/02/2011 25,581 Service Facility
Mississauga, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 41,169
kilometers

02/01/2012 33,939 Service Facility
Mississauga, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 54,620
kilometers

02/06/2012 34,112 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 54,898
kilometers

02/09/2012 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

04/16/2012 36,088 Service Facility
Mississauga, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 58,078
kilometers

09/20/2012 40,840 Service Facility
Mississauga, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 65,726
kilometers

02/06/2013 44,017 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 70,838
kilometers

02/09/2013 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

01/18/2014 51,869 Service Facility
Mississauga, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 83,475
kilometers
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02/27/2014 52,505 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 84,499
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,072 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/26/2014 54,369 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 87,498
kilometers

08/19/2014 56,677 Erinwood Ford Sales Ltd
Mississauga, ON
905-828-1600

4.5 / 5.0
20 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 91,213
kilometers

10/04/2014 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

10/09/2015 67,482 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 108,602
kilometers

09/22/2016 77,420 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 124,595
kilometers

10/04/2016 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

10/30/2017 86,109 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 138,579
kilometers
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09/25/2018 95,471 Great Canadian Oil
Change
Mississauga, ON
905-897-3080

4.2 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions system serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 153,646
kilometers

09/25/2018 95,473 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 153,649
kilometers

10/04/2018 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

04/17/2019 98,788 Oakville Auto Centre
Oakville, ON
905-842-5678

5.0 / 5.0
6 Veri�ed Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Blower motor resistor replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Sway bar bushing(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front driveshaft replaced
Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 158,984
kilometers

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/18/2019 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle

10/10/2020 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/02/2020 110,937 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 178,536
kilometers

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 FORD ESCAPE XLT:... https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/view/1FMCU03779KC32778/

5 of 8 2024-12-13, 1:52 p.m.

http://gcoc.ca/
http://gcoc.ca/
http://gcoc.ca/
http://gcoc.ca/
http://oakvilleautocentre.com/
http://oakvilleautocentre.com/


09/20/2021 112,647 NMT Auto Service
Oakville, ON
905-845-0770

4.6 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust repaired
Exhaust system checked
Sway bar link(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Lower control arm bushings replaced
Wiper arm/linkage adjusted
Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 181,288
kilometers

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,104 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/07/2021 113,293 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Odometer reading reported
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black
Odometer reported as 182,327
kilometers

10/13/2023 131,694 Speedy Auto Service
Oakville
Oakville, ON
905-844-2601

Vehicle serviced
Mu�er replaced
Tailpipe replaced
Odometer reported as 211,941
kilometers

12/29/2023 134,176 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 215,935
kilometers

12/05/2024 142,103 NMT Auto Service
Oakville, ON
905-845-0770

4.6 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 228,693
kilometers

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments
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12/07/2024 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/13/24 12:49:30 PM (CST)
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© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/13/24 12:49:30 PM (CST)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
12/13/2024 - 12/13/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2009 FORD ESCAPE XLT

VIN:
1FMCU03779KC32778

Driveline:
Front wheel drive

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
2.5L I4 F 16V

You may qualify
if you �nd that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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